County of Kendall, Illinois ORDINANCE # 2020 - 2\

ADOPTION OF OFFICIAL COUNTY SEAL

WHEREAS, the County of Kendall was established in February 1841 as a County in the State of Illinois; and

WHEREAS, the County of Kendall had previously adopted a seal in 1841, however the design of said seal has been lost overtime; and

WHEREAS, the County Board of the County of Kendall seeks to create an official seal pursuant to law; and

WHEREAS, the County of Board of the County of Kendall, in creating the seal seeks to respect the history of the County of Kendall; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of the County of Kendall, State of Illinois, that the aforesaid seal shall be the seal of the county, to be used in all cases that have been or shall hereafter be provided by the laws of the United States, the laws of the respective states of the United States and the ordinances of the County, in all the cases in which, by the laws and customs of nations, it is necessary to use a seal by a corporation, said seal shall be kept by the Clerk of the County for use as prescribed by law; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the seal shall be circular in form, consisting of two (2) inscribed circles with an outline map of the County of Kendall with the township lines, with the Historic County Courthouse as escutcheon of pretense, below the image of the Courthouse shall be the Roman letters "Est." and the Arabic numerals of "1841". Around the outer edge of the first circle, there shall be nine five-pointed stars, representing each of the townships, four stars shall be on the left side followed by the word "Kendall", one star, then the word "County", then four more stars on the right, with the word "Illinois" at the bottom of the seal with all writing in capital Roman letters; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED the county seal depicted below shall be the official seal of the county; and



BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that all letterhead, stationary, business cards, the official seals, and other items bearing a logo or seal shall be replaced by this seal.

ADOPTED and APPROVED this 4th day of November 2020.

Approved:

Scott R. Gryder

Kendall County Board Chairman

Attest:

Debbie Gillette

Kendall County Clerk